## CONSENT TO SERVE

I,	, having been
nominated for the Consumer Member position o	n the Alabama Board of Physical Therapy, do
hereby consent to serve if appointed by the Gove	ernor of the state of Alabama. I declare I am
willing and able to perform the duties as a memb	per of this board.
	(Signature)

Members of the Alabama Board of Physical Therapy are expected to attend up to ten meetings per year. New members are urged to attend one Board Member training program provided by the Federation of State Boards of Physical Therapy at no cost to the attendee. This training is held in June each year in Alexandria, VA.

The Alabama State Board of Physical Therapy is a licensing and disciplinary agency whose mission is to protect the public from unauthorized, unqualified, and improper physical therapy practitioners.

It shall be the duty of the board to pass upon the qualifications of applicants for licensing as physical therapists and licensing as physical therapist assistants, to conduct examinations, to issue licenses and renewals to physical therapists and physical therapist assistants qualifying under this article and in a proper case to suspend or revoke the license of such persons. The board may adopt rules and regulations not inconsistent with law as it may deem necessary for the performance of its duties.